02-09-2004

r

ı

	Form PTO-1595 102664339	
	(Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2.5.04 John B. Gunter (01/29/2004), George Berman (01/29/2004), and Valeriy K. Berger (01/30/2004)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Luminator, LLC Internal Address:
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No attached?	Street Address: 1200 E. Plano Parkway
	3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City: <u>Plano, TX</u> Country: USA Zip: 75074
	Execution Date: see Box 1, conveying parties	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:
	<ul><li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li><li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex</li><li>A. Patent Application No.(s):</li></ul>	B. Patent No.(s):
	10/650003 Additional numbers attach	ed? Yes XNo
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
	Name: Andre M. Szuwalski JENKENS & GILCHRIST, A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 34822-00017 Street Address: 1445 Ross Avenue, Ste. 3200 Dallas, TX 75202 City: State: Zip:	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00</li> <li>x Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to credit card</li> <li>(Form 2038 enclosed)</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 10-0447</li> </ul>
	Houston TX 77010	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inferies a true copy of the original document.	· 0 01
	Name of Person Signing	Signature February 2, 2004 Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, postcard, and documents(check):8	
/	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service with sufficient postage as First Class Mail, in an envelope addressed to: MS Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the date shown below. Dated: February 2, 2004 Signature: MJANB - (Susan B. Jensen)	
02/06/2004 ECOOPE 01 FC:8021	40.00 DP HOUSTON 302836v1 34822-00017	
	/	

PATENT REEL: 014949 FRAME: 0024

## $\underline{A} \ \underline{S} \ \underline{S} \ \underline{I} \ \underline{G} \ \underline{N} \ \underline{M} \ \underline{E} \ \underline{N} \ \underline{T}$

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to LUMINATOR, LLC (the "Assignee"), a Texas Limited Liability Company having a place of business at 1200 E. Plano Parkway, Plano, TX 75074, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application, Serial No. 10/650,003, filed August 27, 2003, and is entitled LED LIGHTING SYSTEM, such application and all utility, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT that, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all utility, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements and for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee;

## PATENT DOCKET NO. 34822-00017

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

John B. Gunter

Date 1/29/04

THE STATE OF Texas § COUNTY OF Collin \$

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this  $\mathcal{J}$  day of  $\mathcal{J}$  anuary, 2004, personally appeared John B. Gunter, known to me to be the persons whose name are subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

athun W. ashlar

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF Collin

SEAL



## PATENT DOCKET NO. 34822-00017

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Date  $1-29-0\varphi$ 

George Berman

٩

THE STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF \_Collin Ş

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of January, 2004, personally appeared George Berman, known to me to be the persons whose name are subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF Texas

SEAL

TATHRE WAY LOOKAL Motory Public Giate of "examples

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Valeriy K. Berger

.

Date 1/30/04

THE STATE OF \_\_\_\_\_\_\_§ COUNTY OF \_\_\_\_\_Collin

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 30th day of January, 2004, personally appeared Valeriy K. Berger, known to me to be the persons whose name are subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Kathun W. ashtan NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF Texas

SEAL

Stranger alle and MATHEMMANKACISKACK Notary Public State of Texas My Commission Expires November 12 2003

## PATENT REEL: 014949 FRAME: 0028

**RECORDED: 02/05/2004**